Fl-1

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY —r 1310
416 West Fourth Street : : “ | ‘
Davenport, lowa 52801-1187 - . ‘

| ScottCounty
Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669
www.scottcountyiowa.com
April 6, 2010
To: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator
From: Maitt Hirst, Information Technology Director
Subject: . Approval of Purchase of Cisco network equipment for SECC and Scott County

Bids have been received for the purchase of Cisco network equipment to facilitate the startup of the
Scott Emergency Communications Center (SECC) and the upgrade of the phone system at Scott County.

This network equipment will establish core and edge networking at SECC and replace such equipment
at the County. The equipment will facilitate current technology including Voice over Internet Protocol
(VoIP), Power over Ethernet (PoE) as well as provide growth capabilities for the next decade or longer.

The bid summary 1s as follows:

Network Professional

Company Equipment Services Total
Vital § 753,853.80 $ 2500000 | $§ 778,853.80
ERB's S 747,419.00 S 4500000 | § 792,419.00
Pomeroy S 753,268.72 $ 52,423.00 | & 805,691.72
GET S 764,142.62 $ 57,830.00 | § 82197262
RK Dixon S 794,697.30 $ 44,390.00 | $ 839,087.30
H2IT $  760,944.54 $ 82,515.00 | § 843,459.54
TRCA S 855,378.40 $ 49,20000 [ S 904,578.40
Tiger Direct $  945,415.95 $ 5438279 | S 999,798.74
CEC $ 1,110,014.00 $ 23,876.14 | $ 1,133,890.14

MCPc S 798,809.00 - N/A N/A

It is recommeded that the Board approve the low bid from Vital Systems in the amount of $778,853.80.
Budget dollars are available in the SECC and Scott County Capital Improvement Program budgets to
fund the cost of this project.

Encl(s): 1



THE COUNTY AUDITCR’'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION
SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 15, 2010

APPROVING PURCHASE OF NETWORK EQUIPMENT FOR SECC AND SCOTT
COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The purchase of Cisco network equipment and professional
installation services from Vital Systems in the amount of $778,853.80
is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.



